## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

COMPLIANCE OF KENTUCKY-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY, AMERICAN WATER WORKS COMPANY, RWE AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT AND THAMES WATER AQUA HOLDINGS GMBH WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE ORDERS APPROVING THE TRANSER OF CONTROL OF KENTUCKY-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY TO RWE AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT AND THAMES WATER AQUA HOLDINGS GMBH

CASE NO. 2002-00277

## <u>ORDER</u>

Pursuant to the Commission's Order of July 10, 2002 in Case No. 2002-00018,<sup>1</sup> the Commission HEREBY ORDERS that:

1. This docket is established to monitor the compliance of Kentucky-American Water Company, American Water Works Company, RWE Aktiengesellschaft and Thames Water Aqua Holdings GmbH with the provisions of the Commissions Orders of May 30, 2002 and of July 10, 2002 in Case No. 2002-00018.

2. Until further Order of the Commission, all notices, reports, or other document submissions required by the Commission's Orders of May 30, 2002 and of July 10, 2002 in Case No. 2002-00018 shall be filed in the record of this proceeding.

3. All parties to Case No. 2002-00018 are made parties to this proceeding.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Case No. 2002-00018, Application For Approval of The Transfer of Control of Kentucky-American Water Company To RWE Aktiengesellschaft and Thames Water Aqua Holdings GmbH (Ky.PSC July 10, 2002) at 18 19.

4. All filings made in this proceeding shall be made in accordance with the filing procedures established in the Commission's Order of January 30, 2002, in Case No. 2002-00018.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of July, 2002.

By the Commission

ATTEST:

3~\_\_\_\_

**Executive Director**